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ADAMS COUNTY
Sheriff Brent York
301 Adams St
PO Box 279
Friendship, WI 53934
Phone: (608) 339-3304

Jail Administrator 
Melissa Saeger
401 Adams St, Ste 1
Friendship, WI 53934
Phone: (608) 339-4245
Email: melissa.saeger@ 

co.adams.wi.us

ASHLAND COUNTY
Sheriff Mick Brennan
220 6th St E
Ashland, WI 54806
Phone: (715) 685-7640

Jail Administrator 
Kyle Cadotte
220 6th St E
Ashland, WI 54806
(715) 209-2763 
Email: kyle.cadotte@ 

ashlandcountysheriff.us

BARRON COUNTY
Sheriff Chris Fitzgerald
1420 WI-25
Barron, WI 54812
Phone: (715) 537-5814

Jail Administrator 
Tim Evenson
1420 State Hwy. 25 N
Rm 1200
Barron, WI 54812	
Phone: (715) 637-6718
Email: tim.evenson@co.barron.wi.us 

BAYFIELD COUNTY
Sheriff Tony Williams
117 E 5th Street
PO Box 878
Washburn, WI 54891
Phone: (715) 373-6100

Jail Administrator 
Captain Luke Kleczka
615 2nd Ave E
PO Box 115
Washburn, WI 54891
Phone: (715) 373-6322
Email: LKleczka@bayfieldcounty.org 

BROWN COUNTY
Sheriff Todd J. Delain
2684 Development Dr
Green Bay, WI 54311
Phone: (920) 448-4200

Jail Administrator 
Captain Heidi Michel
3030 Curry Ln
Green Bay, WI 54311
Phone: (920) 391-6806
Email: Heidi.Michel@
browncountywi.gov

BUFFALO COUNTY
Sheriff Mike Osmond
PO Box 396
Alma, WI, 54601
Phone: (608) 685-4433

Jail Administrator 
Lieutenant Logan Olson
407 S 2nd St
PO Box 396
Alma, WI 54610	
Phone: (608) 685-4433
Email: logan.olson@co.buffalo.wi.us

BURNETT COUNTY
Sheriff Tracy Finch
7410 Co Rd K
Siren, WI 54872
Phone: (715) 349-2128

Jail Administrator 
Captain Gabe Taggart
7410 County Rd K, #122
Siren, WI 54872	
Phone: (715) 349-2121
Email: gtaggart@burnettecounty.org 

CALUMET COUNTY
Sheriff Brett Bowe
N3101 Lovers Ln
Chilton, WI 53014
Phone: (920) 522-2414

Jail Administrator 
Julie Hoerning
206 Court St
Chilton, WI 53014	
Phone: (920) 849-1447
Email: Julie.Hoerning@ 

calumetcounty.org 

CHIPPEWA COUNTY
Sheriff Travis C. Hawke
32 E Spruce St
Chippewa Falls, WI 54729
Phone: (715) 726-7701

Jail Administrator 
Captain Dan Modl
50 E Spruce St
Chippewa Falls, WI 54729
Phone: (715) 726-7705, Jail-7707
Email: dmodl@co.chippewa.wi.us

CLARK COUNTY
Sheriff Scott Haines
517 Court St
Neillsville, WI 54456
Phone: (715) 743-3157

Jail Administrator 
Captain Todd Tessman
517 Court St, Rm 308
Neillsville, WI 54456
Phone: (715) 743-5377
Email: Todd.tessman@co.clark.wi.us 

COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff Roger L. Brandner
711 E Cook St
Portage, WI 53901
Phone: (608) 742-4166

Jail Administrator
Captain Brian Kjorlie
711 E Cook St
PO Box 132
Portage, WI 53901
Phone: (608) 742-6476 x3616
Email: Brian.kjorlie@ 

columbiacountywi.gov 

CRAWFORD COUNTY
Sheriff Dale McCullick
224 N Beaumont Rd
Prairie du Chien, WI 53821
Phone: (608) 326-0241

Jail Administrator
Lieutenant Russ Wittrig
224 N Beaumont Rd
Prairie du Chien, WI 53821
Phone: (608) 326-1143
Email: rwittrig@crawfordcountywi.org 

DANE COUNTY
Sheriff Kalvin Barrett
115 W Doty St
Madison, WI 53703
Phone: (608) 284-6800

Jail Administrator 
Captain Jan Tetzlaff
115 W Doty St
Madison, WI 53703
Phone: (608) 284-6165
Email: tetzlaff@danesheriff.com 

DODGE COUNTY
Sheriff Dale Schmidt
124 West St
Juneau, WI 53039
Phone: (920) 386-3726

Jail Administrator 
Captain Scott Smith
216 W Center St
Juneau, WI 53039	
Phone: (920) 386-4016
Email: ssmith@co.dodge.wi.us 
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DOOR COUNTY
Sheriff Tammy Weckler Sternard
1201 S Duluth Ave
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235
Phone: (920) 746-2400

Jail Administrator 
Lieutenant Kyle Veeser
1203 S Duluth Ave
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235
Phone: (920) 746-5660 
Email: kveeser@co.door.wi.us 

DOUGLAS COUNTY
Sheriff Matthew T. Izzard
615 Stokke Pkwy
Menomonie, WI 54751
Phone: (715) 232-1564

Jail Administrator 
Captain Tyler Edwards
1310 N 14th St
Superior, WI 54880	
Phone: (715) 395-7688
Email: edwardstyler@ci.superior.wi.us 

DUNN COUNTY
Sheriff Kevin Bygd
615 Stokke Pkwy
Menomonie WI 54751
Phone: (715) 232-1348

Jail Administrator 
Captain Doug Ormson
615 Stokke Pkwy
Menomonie, WI 54751
Phone: (715) 231-2941
Email: dormson@co.dunn.wi.us 

EAU CLAIRE COUNTY
Sheriff Dave Riewestahl 
721 Oxford Ave, #1400
Eau Claire, WI 54703
Phone: (715) 839-4709

Jail Administrator 
Captain Travis Holbrook
710 2nd Ave
Eau Claire, WI 54703
Phone: (715) 839-5164
Email: Travis.Holbrook@ 

eauclairecounty.gov

FLORENCE COUNTY
Sheriff Dan Miller
501 Lake Ave
Florence, WI 54121
Phone: (715) 528-3346

Jail Administrator 
Lieutenant Theresa Pataconi
501 Lake Ave 
PO Box 678
Florence, WI 54121-0678
Phone: (715) 528-3346
Email: tpataconi@florencecountywi.gov 

FOND DU LAC COUNTY
Sheriff Ryan F. Waldschmidt
180 S Macy St
Fond du Lac, WI 54935
Phone: (920) 929-3390

Jail Administrator 
Captain James Borgen
63 Western Ave
Fond du Lac, WI 54936-1273
Phone: (920) 929-3259
Email: James.Borgen@fdlco.wi.gov 

FOREST COUNTY
Sheriff Jeffery A. Marvin
10274 County Hwy B
Crandon, WI 54520
Phone: (715) 478-3331

Jail Administrator 
Josh Bradley
100 S Park Ave
Crandon, WI 54520
Phone: (715) 478-3343
Email: jbradley@forestcountysheriff.org  

GRANT COUNTY
Sheriff Nate Dreckman
1000 N Adams St
Lancaster, WI 53813
Phone: (608) 723-2157

Jail Administrator 
Captain Craig Reukauf 
8820 US-61
PO Box 506
Lancaster, WI 53813
Phone: (608) 723-6073 x2212
Email: creukauf@co.grant.wi.gov

GREEN COUNTY
Sheriff Jeff Skatrud
2827 6th St
Monroe, WI 53566
Phone: (608) 328-9400

Lieutenant Curtis Quinn
2827 6th St
PO Box 473
Monroe, WI 53566	
Phone: (608) 328-9616
Email: quinnc@greensheriff.com 

GREEN LAKE COUNTY
Sheriff Mark A. Podoll
571 County Rd A
Green Lake, WI 54941
Phone: (920) 294-4000

Jail Administrator 
Lori Leahy
571 County Rd A
Green Lake, WI 54941
Phone: (920) 294-4059 x7
Email: lleahy@greenlakecountywi.gov 

IOWA COUNTY
Sheriff Michael W. Peterson
109 E Leffler St
Dodgeville, WI 53533
Phone: (608) 930-9500

Jail Administrator
Michael Peterson
109 E Leffler St
Dodgeville, WI 53533
Phone: (608) 930-9500
Email: Mike.Peterson@iowacounty.org

IRON COUNTY
Sheriff Paul W. Samardich
300 Taconite St, # 226
Hurley, WI 54534
Phone: (715) 561-3800

Jail Administrator 
Sergeant Scott Kuklenski
300 Taconite St
Hurley, WI 54534
Phone: (715) 561-2440 x 2155
Email: skuklenski@ironcountywi.org 

JACKSON COUNTY
Sheriff Duane M. Waldera
30 N 3rd St
Black River Falls, WI 54615
Phone: (715) 284-5357

Jail Administrator 
Captain Kaylan Rich
30 N 3rd St
Black River Falls, WI 54615	
Phone: (715) 284-5357 x124
Email: Kaylan.Rich@ 

jacksoncountywi.gov

JEFFERSON COUNTY
Sheriff Paul Milbrath
411 S Center Ave
Jefferson, WI 53549
Phone: (920) 674-7310

Jail Administrator 
Captain Margareta Gray
411 S Center Ave
Jefferson, WI 53549-1703
Phone: (920) 674-7355
Email: MargoG@jeffersoncountywi.gov 

JUNEAU COUNTY
Sheriff Andrew F. Zobal
200 Oak St
Mauston, WI 53948
Phone: (608) 847-5649

Jail Administrator 
Captain Colleen Beier
200 Oak St
Mauston, WI 53948
Phone: (608) 847-9416
Email: cbeier@co.juneau.wi.us

KENOSHA COUNTY 
Sheriff David W. Zoerner
Kenosha County Sheriff’s Office
Kenosha, WI 53140
Phone: (262) 973-9669

PRE-TRIAL: 
Captain Steven Beranis
Lieutenant Keith Fonk
Sergeant Bryan Bernhardt
1000 55th St
Kenosha, WI 53140-3794
Phones: (262) 605-5450
(262) 605-5455
(262) 605-5435
Emails: Steven.Beranis@

kenoshacounty.org
Keith.Fonk@kenohsacounty.org
Bryan.Bernhardt@ 

kenoshacounty.org  
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KENOSHA COUNTY (CONT.)
DETENTION CENTER: 
Lieutenant Bryan Easter
24/7 Tertiary POC
4777 88th Ave
Kenosha, WI 53144
Phones: (262) 605-5807
(262) 605-5858
Emails: Bryan.Easter@

kenoshacounty.org 
kcdcsgtscpls@kenoshacounty.org

KEWAUNEE COUNTY
Sheriff Matthew J. Joski
620 Juneau St
Kewaunee, WI 54216
Phone: (920) 388-3100

Jail Administrator 
Lieutenant Chris VanErem
620 Juneau St
Kewaunee, WI 54216
(920) 388-3100 Jail
Phone: (920) 388-7189
Email: vanerem.chris@kewauneeco.org 

LA CROSSE COUNTY
Sheriff John Siegel 
333 Vine St
La Crosse, WI 54601
Phone: 608-787-5982

Jail Administrator 
Captain Jim Verse
333 Vine St, #1500
La Crosse, WI  54601
(920) 388-3100 Jail
Phone: (608) 789-0444
Email: jverse@lacrossecounty.org  

LAFAYETTE COUNTY
Sheriff Reginald M. Gill
138 W Catherine St
Darlington, WI 53530
Phone: (608) 776-4870

Jail Administrator 
Sergeant Darrell Morrissey
138 W Catherine St
PO Box 148
Darlington, WI 53530-0148
Phone: (608) 776-4870
Email: dmorrissey@lafcoso.org

LANGLADE COUNTY
Sheriff Valerie Caylor 
409 N Scott St
Merrill, WI 54452
Phone: (715) 297-4309

Jail Administrator 
Heidi Walrath
840 Clermont St
Antigo, WI 54409-1947
Phone: (715) 627-6546
Email: Hwalrath@co.langlade.wi.us

LINCOLN COUNTY
Sheriff Ken Schneider
1104 E 1st St
Merrill, WI 54452	
Phone: (715) 536-6272

Jail Administrator 
Lieutenant Dave Manninen
1104 E 1st St
Merrill, WI 54452	
Phone: (715) 536-9244
Email: dmanninen@co.lincoln.wi.us 

MANITOWOC COUNTY
Sheriff Dan Hartwig
1025 S 9th St
Manitowoc, WI 54220
Phone: (920) 683-4150

Jail Administrator 
Andrew LaCrosse
1025 S 9th St
Manitowoc, WI 54220
Phone: (920) 683-4339
Email: andrewlacrosse@ 

manitowoccountywi.gov 

MARATHON COUNTY
Sheriff Chad D. Billeb
500 Forest St
Wausau, WI 54403
Phone: (715) 261-1066

Jail Administrator 
Sandra La Du
500 Forest St
Wausau, WI 54403-5568
Phone: (715) 261-1701
Email: Sandra.LaDu@co.marathon.wi.us 

MARINETTE COUNTY
Sheriff Randy Miller
2161 University Dr
Marinette, WI 54143
Phone: (715) 732-7600

Jail Administrator 
Bob Majewski
Asst. Jail Administrator 
Joe Moser
2161 University Dr
Marinette, WI 54143
Phone: (715) 732-7633
Email: BMajewski@ 

marinettecounty.com

MARQUETTE COUNTY 
Sheriff Joe Konrath
67 W Park St
Montello, WI 53949
Phone: (608) 297-2115

Jail Administrator 
Kari Tomlin
67 W Park St 
PO Box 630
Montello, WI 53949
Phone: (608) 297-3047
Email: ktomlin@co.marquette.wi.us

MENOMINEE COUNTY
Sheriff Rebecca Waupoose Smith
W3269 Court House Ln
Keshena, WI 54135
Phone: (715) 799-3357

Jail Administrator 
Jerrit O’Kimosh
W3293 Wolf River Dr
PO Box 518
Keshena, WI 54135
Phone: (715) 799-3592
Email: Jokimosh@mitw.org 

MILWAUKEE COUNTY
Sheriff Denita Renee Ball 
821 W State St, Ste 107
Milwaukee, WI 53233
Phone: (414) 278-4785

Jail Administrators
Inpector Josh Briggs
Captain William Duckert
949 N 9th St, Ste LO 1-A
Milwaukee, WI 53233-1422
Phone: (414) 226-7062
(414) 226-7054
Email: joshua.briggs@ 

milwaukeecountywi.gov
william.duckert@ 

milwaukeecountywi.gov

MILWAUKEE COUNTY (CONT.)
HOC:
Supt. Chantell Jewell
Asst. Supt. Anthony Dodd
Asst. Supt. David Rugaber
8885 S 68th St
Franklin, WI 53132	
Phones: (414) 427-4752
(414) 427-4755 
(414) 427-4718	
Emails: Chantell.Jewell@ 

milwaukeecountywi.gov 
Anthony.Dodd@ 

milwaukeecountywi.gov 
David.Rugaber@ 

milwaukeecountywi.gov

MONROE COUNTY
Sheriff Wes Revels
112 S Court St
Sparta, WI 54656
Phone: (608) 269-2117

Jail Administrator 
Captain Stan Hendrickson
112 S Court St, Rm 500
Sparta, WI 54656
Phone: (608) 269-8942
Email: Stan.hendrickson@

co.monroe.wi.us 

OCONTO COUNTY
Sheriff Todd Skarban
301 Washington St
Oconto, WI 54153
Phone: (920) 834-6900

Jail Administrator 
Carol Kopp
301 Washington St
Oconto, WI 54153
Phone: (920) 834-6917
Email: carol.kopp@co.oconto.wi.us

ONEIDA COUNTY
Sheriff Grady Hartman
2000 E Winnebago St
Rhinelander, WI 54501
Phone: (715) 361-5100

Jail Administrators
Mark Neuman
Assistant Jail Administrator 
Keith Fabianski
2000 E Winnebago St
Rhinelander, WI 54501
Phone: (715) 361-5185
Emails: mneuman@co.oneida.wi.us
kfabianski@co.oneida.wi.us 
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OUTAGAMIE COUNTY
Sheriff Clint C. Kriewaldt
3030 Goodland Dr
Appleton, WI 54911
Phone: (920) 832-5605

Jail Administrator 
Captain Dave Kiesner
320 S Walnut St
Appleton, WI 54911
Phone: (920) 832-5617
Fax: (920) 832-5263
dave.kiesner@outagamie.org

OZAUKEE COUNTY
Sheriff Christy Knowles
1201 S Spring St
Port Washington, WI 53074
Phone: (262) 284-7172

Jail Administrator 
Captain Wayne Lambrecht
1201 S Spring St
Port Washington, WI 53074-0245
Phone: (262) 284-8470
Emails: wlambrecht@co.ozaukee.wi.us 

PEPIN COUNTY
Sheriff Joel Wener
740 7th Ave W
Durand, WI 54736
Phone: (715) 672-5944

Jail Administrator 
Lt. Blake McMahon	
740 7th Ave W
PO Box 39
Durand, WI 54736	
Phone: (715) 672-5944
Email: bmcmahon@co.pepin.wi.us 

PIERCE COUNTY
Sheriff Chad Koranda
582 Cemetery Rd
River Falls, WI 54022
Phone: (715) 222-2168

Jail Administrator 
Lieutenant Ali Verges
555 W Overlook Dr
PO Box 9
Ellsworth, WI 54011-0009	
Phone: (715) 273-6809
Email: ali.verges@co.pierce.wi.us 

POLK COUNTY
Sheriff Brent Waak
1005 W Main St
Balsam Lake, WI 54810
Phone: (715) 485-8300

Jail Administrator 
Captain Matthew Lechman
1005 W Main St, Ste 900
Balsam Lake, WI 54810
Phone: (715) 485-8305
Email: matthew.lechman@ 

polkcountywi.gov

PORTAGE COUNTY
Sheriff Mike Lukas
1500 Strongs Ave
Stevens Point, WI 54481
Phone: (715) 346-1400

Jail Administrator 
Captain Ronnie Leach
1500 Strongs Ave
Stevens Point, WI 54481
Phone: (715) 346-1471
Email: leachr@co.portage.wi.us

PRICE COUNTY
Sheriff Brian S. Schmidt
164 Cherry St
Phillips, WI 54555
Phone: (715) 339-3011

Jail Administrator 
Lieutenant Danielle Peterson
164 Cherry St
PO Box B
Phillips, WI 54555-0902
Phone: (715) 339-4116
Email: danielle.peterson@ 

co.price.wi.us

RACINE COUNTY
Sheriff Christopher Schmaling
717 Wisconsin Ave
Racine, WI 53403
Phone: (262) 886-2300

Jail Administrators
Captain Bradley Friend
Lt. Eric Luther
Lt. Jason Yohn
717 Wisconsin Ave
Racine, WI 53403-1237
Phones: (262) 636-3483
(262) 636-3332
(262) 636-3336
Emails: Bradley.friend@ 

racinecounty.com 
Eric.luther@racinecounty.com 
Jason.Yohn@racinecounty.com 

RICHLAND COUNTY
Sheriff Clay Porter
181 W Seminary St
Richland Center, WI 53581
Phone: (608) 647-2106
Email: clay.porter@co.richland.wi.us

Jail Administrators 
Sgt. Nettie Collins   
Sgt. Susan Barnes	
181 W Seminary St
Richland Center, WI 53581	
Phone: (608) 647-2106
Email: nettie.collins@co.richland.wi.us
susan.barnes@co.richland.wi.us

ROCK COUNTY
Sheriff Curtis Fell
200 US-14
Janesville, WI 53545
Phone: (608) 757-8000

Jail Administrator
Commander Erik Chellevold
200 E Highway 14
Janesville, WI 53545
Phone: (608) 757-7916
Email: erik.chellevold@co.rock.wi.us 

RUSK COUNTY
Sheriff Jeffery S. Wallace
311 Miner Ave E
Ladysmith, WI 54848
Phone: (715) 532-2200

Jail Administrator 
George Murray
311 E Miner Ave, Ste L100
Ladysmith, WI 54848
Phone: (715) 532-8523
Jail (715) 532-2200
Email: gm121@ruskcountywi.us 

SAUK COUNTY
Sheriff Chip Meister
1300 Lange Ct
Baraboo WI 53913
Phone: (608) 356-4895

Jail Administrator 
Captain Lewis Lange
1300 Lange Ct
Baraboo, WI 53913	
Phone: (608) 355-3482	
Email: lewis.lange@saukcountywi.gov 

SAWYER COUNTY
Sheriff Douglas D. Mrotek
15880 E 5th St
Hayward, WI 54843
Phone: (715) 634-4858

Interim Jail Administrator 
Sgt. Mike Woller
15880 E 5th St
PO Box 567
Hayward, WI 54843
Phone: (715) 634-7554 x2220
Email: mwoller@sawyersheriff.org 

SHAWANO COUNTY
Sheriff George Lezner
405 N Main St
Shawano, WI 54166
Phone: (715) 526-9135

Jail Administrators 
Troy Beyer
WRC Lt. Marvin Ninham
405 N Main St
Shawano, WI 54166
Phones: (715) 526-7951
(715) 526-7961	
Emails: Troy.beyer@ 

shawanocountywi.gov 
Marv.Ninham@shawanocountywi.gov 

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
Sheriff Cory L. Roeseler
525 N 6th St
Sheboygan, WI 53081
Phone: (920) 459-3111

Jail Administrator
Pat Bricco
Assistant Jail Administrator 
Lt. Paul Schneider 
2923 S 31st St
Sheboygan, WI 53081
Phones: (920) 459-1305
(920) 459-1304
Emails: patrick.bricco@ 

sheboygancounty.com 
paul.schneider@ 

sheboygancounty.com 
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ST. CROIX COUNTY
Sheriff Scott Knudson
1101 Carmichael Rd
Hudson, WI 54016
Phone: (715) 381-4320

Jail Administrator 
Captain Kris Anderson
1101 Carmichael Rd
Hudson, WI 54016
Phone: (715) 386-4749, Jail-4752
Email: Kris.Anderson@sccwi.gov 

TAYLOR COUNTY
Sheriff Larry Woenneking
224 S 2nd St
Medford, WI 54451
Phone: (715) 748-2200

Jail Administrators 
Sgt. Jesse Turner
Sgt. Kevin Kree	
224 S 2nd St
Medford, WI 54451	
(715) 748-2200 x1431
Emails: Jesse.Turner@co.taylor.wi.us 
Kevin.kree@co.taylor.wi.us 

TREMPEALEAU COUNTY
Sheriff Brett Semingson
36245 Main St
Whitehall, WI 54773
Phone: (715) 538-2311

Jail Administrator 
Captain Joan Koval	
36245 Main St
PO Box 67
Whitehall, WI 54773
Phone: (715) 538-2311 x366
Email: joan.koval@ 

co.trempeauleau.wi.us 

VERNON COUNTY
Sheriff Roy Torgerson 
314 N Washington Ave
Viroqua, WI 54665
Phone: (608) 637-2382

Captain Michael Davig	
1320 Bad Axe Ct
Viroqua, WI 54665	
Phone: (608) 638-5791
Email: mdavig@vernoncounty.org 

VILAS COUNTY
Sheriff Joseph Fath
330 Court St
Eagle River, WI 54521
Phone: (715) 479-4441

Jail Administrator 
Bill Weiss
330 Court St
Eagle River, WI 54521
Phone: (715) 479-4441
Email: wiweis@vilascountywi.gov 

WALWORTH COUNTY
Sheriff Dave Gerber
1770 County Rd NN
Elkhorn, WI 53121
Phone: (262) 741-4400

Jail Administrators 
John Delaney
Supt. Howard Sawyers
Supt. Steve Sax	
1770 County Rd NN
PO Box 1004
Elkhorn, WI 53121-1004
Phones: (262) 741-4501
(262) 741-4502 
(262)-741-4503
Emails: jdelaney@co.walworth.wi.us 
hsawyers@co.walworth.wi.us
ssax@co.walworth.wi.us

WASHBURN COUNTY
Sheriff Dennis Stuart
421 Highway 63
Shell Lake, WI 5487
Phone: (715) 468-4700

Jail Administrator 
Gretchen Nielsen
421 Hwy 63
PO Box 429
Shell Lake, WI 54871	
Phone: (715) 468-4720
Email: gnielsen@ 

co.washburn.wi.us

WASHINGTON COUNTY
Sheriff Marty Schulteis
500 Rolfs Ave
West Bend, WI 53095
Phone: (262) 335-4378

Jail Administrators 
Captain Scott Lehman
Lieutenant Rick Miller
500 Rolfs Ave
West Bend, WI 53095-7986
Phones: (262) 335-6860
(262) 335-6861
Emails: Scott.Lehman@ 

washcowisco.gov
rick.miller@washcowisco.gov 

WAUKESHA COUNTY
Sheriff Eric Severson
515 W Moreland Blvd
Waukesha, WI 53188
Phone: (262) 548-7122

Jail Administrators 
Angela Wollenhaupt 
Capt. Tracy Lewandowski
515 W Moreland Blvd
PO Box 1488
Waukesha, WI 53188 
(53187-PO Box)	
Phones: (262) 548-7191
(262) 970-4788	
Emails: awollenhaupt@ 

waukeshacounty.gov
tlewandowski@ 

waukeshacounty.gov 

WAUPACA COUNTY
Sheriff Timothy R. Wilz
1402 Royalton St
Waupaca, WI 54981
Phone: (715) 258-4466

Jail Administrator 
Captain Adam Wogsland
1402 E Royalton St
Waupaca, WI 54981
Phone: (715) 256-4506
Email: adam.wogsland@ 

co.waupaca.wi.us

WAUSHARA COUNTY
Sheriff Walter J. Zuehlke
430 E Division St
Wautoma, WI 54982
Phone: (920) 787-6591

Jail Administrator 
Lieutenant Brad McCoy
430 E Division St
Wautoma, WI 54982
Phone: (920) 787-0476 
Jail: (920) 787-6591
Email: Bradley.McCoy@ 

co.waushara.wi.us 

WINNEBAGO COUNTY
Sheriff John Matz
4311 Jackson St
Oshkosh, WI 54901
Phone: (920) 727-2888

Jail Administrator 
Captain Dave Mack	
4311 Jackson St
Oshkosh, WI 54901
Phone: (920) 236-7339
7379 Amber, 7384 Ross,  

7385 Jesse
Email: dmack@co.winnebago.wi.us

WOOD COUNTY
Sheriff Shawn Becker
5302 4th Ave
Pittsville, WI 54466
Phone: (715) 884-6596

Jail Administrator 
Captain Ted Ashbeck
400 Market St
PO Box 8095
Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54495-8095
Phone: (715) 421-8713
Email: tashbeck@co.wood.wi.us 
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